8 June 2023

Vertu Motors plc ("Vertu Motors" or "Company")

Director and PDMR Share Purchases

Vertu Motors announces that it was notified on 7 June 2023, of the following acquisitions (“Dealings”) in
the Company’s ordinary shares of 10p each (“Ordinary Shares”) by directors and persons discharging
managerial responsibility in the Company. The Dealings took place on 7 June 2023 pursuant to the
Company’s Share Incentive Plan at a price of 61p per Ordinary Share:

PDMR

Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares prior
to the

Dealing*

% of issued
share capital

prior to the
Dealing*

Ordinary
Shares

acquired by
PDMR

Resultant
Beneficial
holding of
Ordinary

Shares after
the Dealing*

Resultant %
of issued

share capital
after the
Dealing*

Robert Forrester 7,486,575 2.17 2,943 7,489,518 2.17

David Crane 465,479 0.13 2,943 468,422 0.14

Karen Anderson 1,163,694 0.34 2,943 1,166,637 0.34

Stephen Gould 19,881 0.01 2,943 22,824 0.01

Michael Rich 46,594 0.01 2,943 49,537 0.01

Christopher Taylor 370,116 0.11 2,943 373,059 0.11
Leonardo Caruso 7,487 0.00 2,943 10,430 0.00

Mark Gibbings 20,367 0.01 2,943 23,310 0.01

*includes shares held by the PDMR’s PCAs.

The Company's issued share capital consists of 344,837,480 Ordinary Shares with voting rights.  The
Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in treasury.

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING

MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1.  Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

a)  Name ROBERT FORRESTER

2.  Reason for the notification ACQUISITION OF SHARES

a)  Position/status CEO

b)  Initial notification/Amendment INITIAL NOTIFICATION